REMINDERS
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
■ Safety Design
When using our products for high safety and/or reliability-required equipment or circuits, please fully perform safety and/or reliability
evaluation. In addition, please install (i) systems equipped with a protection circuit and a protection device and/or (ii) systems
equipped with a redundant circuit or other system to prevent an unsafe status in the event of a single fault for a failsafe design to
ensure safety.
■ Intellectual Property Rights

T
e
W
A AB
C
▶ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space. When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our specification.
For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
CATALOG 2022
 for General Electronic Equipment
■PART NUMBER
●2016KK type 【Thickness：1.0mm max.】
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LSENC2016KKTR47M MEKK2016TR47M RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.030 4,500 4,300 1
LSENC2016KKTR68M MEKK2016TR68M RoHS 0.68 ±20％ - 0.052 3,800 3,300 1
LSENC2016KKT1R0M MEKK2016T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.060 3,600 3,100 1
LSENC2016KKT2R2M MEKK2016T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.150 2,400 1,900 1
●2520KK type 【Thickness：1.0mm max.】
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LSENC2520KKTR33M MEKK2520TR33M RoHS 0.33 ±20％ - 0.022 6,400 5,100 1
LSENC2520KKTR47M MEKK2520TR47M RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.025 5,900 4,800 1
LSENC2520KKT1R0M MEKK2520T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.053 4,300 3,300 1
LSENC2520KKT1R5M MEKK2520T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.069 3,200 2,800 1
LSENC2520KKT2R2M MEKK2520T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.097 3,100 2,400 1
LSENC2520KKT4R7M MEKK2520T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.240 1,600 1,500 1
 ※） The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value（Idc2) is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at 20℃)
※） The rated current is the DC current value that satisfies both of current value saturation current value and temperature rise current value.
※） Idc2 Measurement board data Material:FR4